#15,838





October 22, 2019

The Honorable Judge Bobby W. Stovall and County Commissioners Hunt County 2507 Lee Street, 2nd Floor Greenville, Texas 75401

RE:

TxCDBG - Block Grant No. 7218220

Pump Station FM 512

Dear Judge Stovall & Commissioners:

Attached please find the bid tabulation for the TxCDBG – Block Grant Pump Station FM 512. The bids were opened on Thursday, October 17, 2019 at 2:00 pm. There were three bidders for the Project. The lowest responsible bidder was RTR Construction, Inc., Grand Saline, TX. The lowest bid amount is \$336,160.00.

DBI believes that RTR Construction, Inc. has the experience and financial stability to successfully fulfill the requirements of the project. It is the recommendation of Daniel & Brown Inc. to award the project to RTR Construction, Inc. in the amount of \$336,160.00.

If you should have any questions or need additional information, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely.

Jacob Dupuis, P.E.

JACOB DUPUIS

133398

CENSE

ONAL

October 22, 2019

HUNT COUNTY on behalf of NORTH HUNT SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT

Bid Tabulation Form for a Pump Station - FM 512 - TxCDBG #7218220

Bid Date: Thursday, October 17, 2019 @ 2:00 pm

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	RTR Construction, Inc. Grand Saline, TX			7-H Construction Company, Inc. Tyler, TX		
		Qty	Unit	Total	Qty	Unit	Total
1	Furnish & Install of Package Booster Pump Station with Two 500 GPM Pumps at 170' TDH with appurtenances	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	1	\$63,500.00	\$63,500.00
2	Furnish & Install 10' x 18' Three Room Fiberglass Building with Gas Chlorination and Drain Sump Pit and appurtenances	1	\$63,100.00	\$63,100.00	1	\$103,000.00	\$103,000.00
3	Furnish & Install 6" Thick Concrete Slab and Foundation for Fiberglass Building	1	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00	1	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00
4	Furnish & Install Yard Piping and Connection to Existing Waterlines with appurtenances	1	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
5	Furnish & Install Pressure Tank	1	\$71,960.00	\$71,960.00	1	\$50,400.00	\$50,400.00
6	Furnish & Install Electrical and Controls	1	\$93,500.00	\$93,500.00	1	\$110,600.00	\$110,600.00
	TOTAL OF ALL BID ITEMS (1 THRU 6)		18.	\$336,160.00	13		\$362,800.00
	CALENDAR DAYS	180/210		120			

Add/Alternate Bid Items		RTR Construction, Inc. Grand Saline, TX			7-H Construction Company, Inc. Tyler, TX		
		Qty	Unit	Total	Qty	Unit	Total
1	Furnish & Install 3' Wide Single Gate	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	- 1	\$945.00	\$945.00
2	Furnish & Install 4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	30	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
3	Furnish & Install 6" Thick Flexbase Drive	2,350	\$4.00	\$9,400.00	2,350	\$3.00	\$7,050.00
4	Furnish & Install 18" CMP	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
5	Remove Existing Fence	120	\$16.00	\$1,920.00	120	\$17.00	\$2,040.00
6	Furnish & Install Fencing	350	\$37.00	\$12,950.00	350	\$46.00	\$16,100.00
7	Furnish & Install 20' Wide Double Gate	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
	TOTAL ADD/ALTERNATE BID ITEMS (1 THRU 7)			\$34,320.00			\$37,635.00

HUNT COUNTY on behalf of NORTH HUNT SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT

Bid Tabulation Form for a Pump Station - FM 512 - TxCDBG #7218220

Bid Date: Thursday, October 17, 2019 @ 2:00 pm

ITEM#	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Summit Solutions, Inc. Allen, TX				
	Total Market Control		Unit	Total		
1	Furnish & Install of Package Booster Pump Station with Two 500 GPM Pumps at 170' TDH with appurtenances	1	\$41,500.00	\$41,500.00		
2	Furnish & Install 10' x 18' Three Room Fiberglass Building with Gas Chlorination and Drain Sump Pit and appurtenances	1	\$45,500.00	\$45,500.00		
3	Furnish & Install 6" Thick Concrete Slab and Foundation for Fiberglass Building	1en	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
4	Furnish & Install Yard Piping and Connection to Existing Waterlines with appurtenances	1	\$143,000.00	\$143,000.00		
5	Furnish & Install Pressure Tank	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		
6	Furnish & Install Electrical and Controls	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00		
	TOTAL OF ALL BID ITEMS (1 THRU 6)		A BETHE	\$395,000.00		
	CALENDAR DAYS	Section 200	180	N. ITT		

Add/Alternate Bid Items		Summit Solutions, Inc. Allen, TX				
	1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000	Qty	Unit	Total		
1	Furnish & Install 3' Wide Single Gate	1	\$500.00	\$500.00		
2	Furnish & Install 4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00		
3	Furnish & Install 6" Thick Flexbase Drive	2,350	\$3.00	\$7,050.00		
4	Furnish & Install 18" CMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
5	Remove Existing Fence	120	\$11.25	\$1,350.00		
6	Furnish & Install Fencing	350	\$36.00	\$12,600.00		
7	Furnish & Install 20' Wide Double Gate	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00		
	TOTAL ADD/ALTERNATE BID ITEMS (1 THRU 7)		SMOTI GIAS	\$30,000.00		